
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 26 July 2022

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHASE FOUR Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Murray 547833 5/4270

 2 CLASS CLOWN Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 541397 5/4201

 3 LITTLE FINGERS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 14/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Duggan 540475 7/4226

 4 EXCITEMENT Dropping in grade GOS, 12/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 7/6231

 5 IBROX ROCKS Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1W. Dance 532042 10/2219

 6 RATTLIN' AHEAD Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 3P 4/1/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/4174

 7 SMOOTH JACK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 9/3159

 8 ARE EIGHT Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4P. Lagogiane 549716 1/0153

 9 FLYING TINY TIM Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0151

 10 TIA'S ROSE Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 7Y 5/2P. Tobin 550867 3/2146

 11 BELL TOLLER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3C 6P 5/4M. Ivers 545350 3/0245

 12 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 15/07/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5204

 13 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter GAR, 16/07/2022, R6, P 2P (FEL)P 6P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0174

 14 ZIPPING YVETTE Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 551274 1/0171

 15 LITTLE SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2C. Eaton 543284 3/2144

 16 I'M ONLY LITTLE Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2J. Flipp 536406 3/2132

 17 MAGICAL TOUCH Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4J. Byrne 528651 1/0132

 18 RISING DAWN Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 4/3111

 19 ANA KOHAI Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4B. Sloan 529728 1/0108

 20 QUEEN SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/7102

 21 ISAAC GEORGE Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4J. Ashe 527360 1/069

 22 OLIVIA'S CHANCE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1A. Pickles 530516 5/369

 23 EMPRESS TEARS Dropping in grade GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1C. Perry 526622 12/3225

 24 PRINCE WYLDE Dropping in grade GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 543282 12/11210

 25 LIBERTY ANNE Dropping in grade GAR, 16/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1B. Keene 543958 7/5153

 26 MAC IBROX Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R1, P 2P 1P 6C 5/4W. Dance 544585 6/0253

 27 TURBO POWER Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2S. Atkins 548795 4/2213

 28 PRINCE LEO Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1C. Eaton 543287 6/5168

 29 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5160
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GOS Tuesday, 26 July 2022

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /
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 30 PURE DEVIL Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3R. Browne 536361 2/1153

 31 METRO MIKE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3141

 32 FASCINATE TRUMP Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1N. Holloway 543669 4/3135

 33 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1C. Last 542821 5/3135

 34 HUDSON BLAZE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 1P 5/2P. Tobin 543162 5/2126

 35 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2126

 36 LITTLE WHITEY Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2123

 37 BE BLESSED Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 4/1114

 38 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1108

 39 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4B. Sloan 536405 1/0102

 40 PAWS CROSSED Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4B. Sloan 536408 1/096

 41 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2H. Sarkis 529886 4/275

 42 EARHART Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 6P 5/2B. Sloan 536538 3/260
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 1 ARE EIGHT Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4P. Lagogiane 549716 1/0153

 2 FLYING TINY TIM Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Eaton 551807 1/0151

 3 TIA'S ROSE Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 7Y 5/2P. Tobin 550867 3/2146

 4 BELL TOLLER 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3C 6P 5/4M. Ivers 545350 3/0245

 5 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 15/07/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5204

 6 YEAH DUGGI Last start placegetter GAR, 16/07/2022, R6, P 2P (FEL)P 6P 5/4I. Darcey 542317 1/0174

 7 ZIPPING YVETTE Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 551274 1/0171

 8 LITTLE SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2C. Eaton 543284 3/2144

 9 MAGICAL TOUCH Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4J. Byrne 528651 1/0132

 10 I'M ONLY LITTLE Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2J. Flipp 536406 3/2132

 11 RISING DAWN Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 4/3111

 12 ANA KOHAI Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4B. Sloan 529728 1/0108

 13 QUEEN SOPHIA Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/7102

 14 OLIVIA'S CHANCE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/1A. Pickles 530516 5/369

 15 ISAAC GEORGE Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4J. Ashe 527360 1/069

 16 EMPRESS TEARS Dropping in grade GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1C. Perry 526622 12/3225

 17 PRINCE WYLDE Dropping in grade GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1C. Eaton 543282 12/11210

 18 LIBERTY ANNE Dropping in grade GAR, 16/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1B. Keene 543958 7/5153

 19 MAC IBROX Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R1, P 2P 1P 6C 5/4W. Dance 544585 6/0253

 20 TURBO POWER Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2S. Atkins 548795 4/2213

 21 PRINCE LEO Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1C. Eaton 543287 6/5168

 22 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5160

 23 PURE DEVIL Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3R. Browne 536361 2/1153

 24 METRO MIKE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3141

 25 FASCINATE TRUMP Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1N. Holloway 543669 4/3135

 26 GUNNADOO COCO Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1C. Last 542821 5/3135

 27 HUDSON BLAZE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 4P 8P 1P 5/2P. Tobin 543162 5/2126

 28 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2126

 29 LITTLE WHITEY Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2J. King 532674 3/2123

 30 BE BLESSED Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 4/1114

 31 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1108
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 32 APACHE TEEPEE Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4B. Sloan 536405 1/0102

 33 PAWS CROSSED Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4B. Sloan 536408 1/096

 34 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2H. Sarkis 529886 4/275

 35 EARHART Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 6P 5/2B. Sloan 536538 3/260
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 1 DIXIE DIVA Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 3P M/1A. Campton 543667 0/0124

 2 ELITE CHOICE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 08/07/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y 2P M/1B. Gilbert 549776 0/0108

 3 TARAWI LOLA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1L. Atchison 550859 0/082

 4 BUNDY AND SOLAR First start M/1P. Lagogiane 553076 0/00

 5 SYBIE First start M/1J. King 557526 0/00

 6 UNLAWFUL PURSUIT Unrequired at last meeting GOS, 17/07/2022, R1, P 4P M/1D. Lewis 540498 0/058

 7 I'M GROOT Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 19/07/2022, R3, P 6P M/1B. Sloan 550866 0/042

 8 FIRST OFFENCE Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 6P M/1G. Duggan 540682 0/076

 9 ZENANI Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R2, P 5P 4P M/1H. Sarkis 555450 0/057

 10 HANDSOME HARRY Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2022, R1, P 5P 6P M/1J. Flipp 549718 0/048

 11 IN THE SUN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1G. Stewart 552327 0/048

 12 COME ON POLLY Weighted points score TAR, 13/04/2022, R1, P 8P 4P 6P M/1J. Ashe 546594 0/046

5 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 22 July 2022 - 09:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 26 July 2022

P NG1-4 388 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ENCOURAGING Last start winner GAR, 15/07/2022, R5, P 1P 8P 2P 3/1/2B. Young 528312 24/23249

 2 MR. FLIP FLOP Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R12, P 2P 7P 7P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 7/6162

 3 LET'S GO HORNETS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 3/1/2T. Hong 532485 6/5216

 4 PHASE FOUR Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2J. Murray 547833 5/4270

 5 CLASS CLOWN Last start winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 541397 5/4201

 6 LITTLE FINGERS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 14/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2G. Duggan 540475 7/4226

 7 EXCITEMENT Dropping in grade GOS, 12/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Jones 543098 7/6231

 8 IBROX ROCKS Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1W. Dance 532042 10/2219

 9 RATTLIN' AHEAD Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 3P 4/1/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/4174

 10 SMOOTH JACK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 9/3159
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 1 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P 4/1/1R. Shearer 526248 7/4196

 2 GONE VERY VIRAL Last start placegetter GOS, 12/07/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4G. Duggan 536688 6/0243

 3 LIBERTY PEARL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 15/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3M 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7225

 4 LA MIRADOR Last start Country winner RIS, 16/07/2022, R4, Y 1Y 3P 3P 5/4J. King 542904 5/0218

 5 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3C 6P 5/2M. Ivers 545350 3/2245

 6 LITTLE FINGERS 2 Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4G. Duggan 540475 7/0226

 7 RAINING VODKA Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1S. Boyd 530519 9/7189

 8 DOUGH TO GO Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1B. Howell 528858 4/3174

 9 METRO MIKE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3141

 10 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R5, P 4P 8C 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 3/0138

 11 SECRETARIAT TWO Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R10, C 5C 7P 6P 5/3N. Holloway 532751 3/1129

 12 XAVI BALE Weighted points score WPK, 18/05/2022, R6, P (FTF)P 4P 6P 5/2A. Durham 538680 3/2117

 13 AMARILLO Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1P. Mattress 538152 5/496

 14 SECRECY Weighted points score GAR, 21/05/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/381

 15 OLIVIA'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3A. Pickles 530516 5/169
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 1 VENCEDOR Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2C. Hensing 542301 9/1321

 2 HELLO DREAM Grade order Grade 4 1P 3M 3P 4/1/2T. Macdonald 498875 16/7224

 3 MAGGIE'S HABIT Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/3F. Anderson 528571 7/1258

 4 SEYMOUR BLUE Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 3P 5/4F. Anderson 528183 5/0195

 5 UNCLE PAT Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/1T. Kunde 544592 5/3180

 6 FEDERAL LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/3S. Eaton 545455 3/1177

 7 GLITTERING JAZZY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3C. Chappelow 536115 2/1177

 8 PRINCESS AUDREY Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 2P 5/3C. Eaton 543288 3/1174

 9 SWIFT CHOICE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4Y 1P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 7/2156

 10 HEART BEAT Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/3J. King 538087 2/1147
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 1 KOJONUP LASS Last start winner GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 541385 1/0124

 2 WHITELY Last start placegetter BUL, 21/06/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4A. Durham 546744 1/0177

 3 BEAR'S BEST Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0174

 4 RAGLAN MAFIA Last start placegetter NOW, 18/07/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 547857 1/0154

 5 JILLIBY JEFF Last start placegetter MAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4S. Eaton 545940 1/0138

 6 LETHAL LEXUS Last start placegetter DAP, 26/05/2022, R5, P 3P 6Y 5Y 5/4D. Mason 550931 2/0119

 7 ROMANTIC STYLE Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/07/2022, R2, P 1P 2Y 7C 5/4G. Borg 543664 2/0184

 8 MRS. BEAR Last start Provincial winner GAR, 16/07/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 2/0147

 9 GO FORWARD RALF Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4A. Campton 550472 1/0208

 10 ZIPPING DIONE Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 4P 2C 4P 5/4J. Finn 551276 1/0172

 11 ALL ABOUT ME Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R4, P 8P 2P 3P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0162

 12 FASHION CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 551533 1/0156

 13 MELISSA'S LOUISE Weighted points score MAT, 18/07/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4M. Edwards 538832 2/0153

 14 SUPREME IDENTITY Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/0126

 15 ZIPPING DARIA Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R10, P 5P 4C 5P 5/3J. Finn 551278 2/1123

 16 TARGARYEN JEWEL Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 549390 1/099

 17 HELLO TIGER Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 1/093

 18 SEYMOUR THUNDER Weighted points score MAT, 06/06/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4F. Anderson 542717 1/087

 19 SUGAR JACK Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/075
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 1 VANTABLACK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4A. Gavenlock 527340 1/0114

 2 MISS CHARLOTTE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4L. Atchison 542153 1/0106

 3 GO FORWARD BETTY Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1A. Campton 550467 0/0122

 4 CAEN Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 3P M/1A. Duggan 542368 0/0118

 5 KHALEESI'S JEWEL Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R2, P 3P M/1P. Mattress 549395 0/0117

 6 CALL ME ROOSTER Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R2, P 2P 3Y 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/092

 7 TARAWI LOLA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1L. Atchison 550859 0/082

 8 SARAH'S LAW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/07/2022, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1L. Gaffney 546593 0/078

 9 ARTURO Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1S. Boyd 548350 0/055

 10 QUICK KEY Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1G. Edmunds 553166 0/044
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 1 MANIPULATE Last start winner GOS, 19/07/2022, R8, P 1P 1C 2C 4/1/2C. Chappelow 532110 9/3280

 2 ZIGGY STARDUST Last start placegetter WPK, 06/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3C 6C 4/1/2A. Campton 534219 11/4268

 3 TANIA KEEPING Weighted points score BGC, 14/07/2022, R7, 1 5C 2P 4C 4/1/2J. Finn 549190 5/4232

 4 DYLAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 8P 4/1/1M. Finn 500829 16/5178

 5 XARIA BALE Weighted points score BUL, 05/04/2022, R3, P 6P 8Y 7P 4/1/2A. Durham 532334 9/097

 6 OLLIE'S MUM SAM Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3C. Hensing 542300 5/1210

 7 GO FORWARD POLLY Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R5, P 7P 2P 7P 5/4A. Campton 534218 8/0147
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 1 HIGH EXPECTATION 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 19/07/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 2/1/2N. Holloway 508565 19/12354
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 1 SMOOTH JACK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 9/5159
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 1 SNOWMAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/07/2022, R1, P

GOS, 21/06/2022, R2, P

2P 3P M/1J. Harper 550147 0/0132

 2 TYSON'S FURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/05/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 7P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/070

 3 ROYAL CARMILLA Weighted points score GOS, 19/07/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 6P M/1C. Chappelow 551642 0/074

 4 IN THE SUN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1G. Stewart 552327 0/048
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